164
Is
su
e
1.
20
13
  S

M3.5x0.6
5 L +/- 2 mm extended
3
Stroke
5
8Ø Ø
Stainless Steel Gas Springs GS-8-V4A (Push Type)
 Extension Forces 25 N to 100 N
(when Piston Rod Compressed up to 130 N)
Dimensions
Type
Stroke
mm
L
extended
GS-8-20-V4A 20 72
GS-8-30-V4A 30 92
GS-8-40-V4A 40 112
GS-8-50-V4A 50 132
GS-8-60-V4A 60 152
GS-8-80-V4A 80 192
Ordering Example GS-8-30-AC-30-V4A
Type (Push Type)
Body Ø (8 mm)
Stroke (30 mm)

4 thick
End Fitting End FittingStandard Dimensions
5
M3.5x0.6
5 L +/- 2 mm extended
3
Stroke
5
10Ø Ø
Dimensions
Type
Stroke
mm
L
extended
GS-10-20-V4A 20 72
GS-10-30-V4A 30 92
GS-10-40-V4A 40 112
GS-10-50-V4A 50 132
GS-10-60-V4A 60 152
GS-10-80-V4A 80 192
Ordering Example GS-10-30-AC-30-V4A
Type (Push Type)
Body Ø (10 mm)
Stroke (30 mm)

4 thick
End Fitting End FittingStandard Dimensions
5
M3.5x0.6
5 L +/- 2 mm extended
4
Stroke
5
12Ø Ø
Dimensions
Type
Stroke
mm
L
extended
GS-12-20-V4A 20 72
GS-12-30-V4A 30 92
GS-12-40-V4A 40 112
GS-12-50-V4A 50 132
GS-12-60-V4A 60 152
GS-12-80-V4A 80 192
GS-12-100-V4A 100 232
GS-12-120-V4A 120 272
GS-12-150-V4A 150 332
Ordering Example GS-12-100-AA-30-V4A
Type (Push Type)
Body Ø (12 mm)
Stroke (100 mm)

14
9
16
6.1
8
10Ø
Radius
R5
6 thick
Dimensions
Type
Stroke
mm
L
extended
GS-15-20-VA 20 74
GS-15-40-VA 40 114
GS-15-50-VA 50 134
GS-15-60-VA 60 154
GS-15-80-VA 80 194
GS-15-100-VA 100 234
GS-15-120-VA 120 274
GS-15-150-VA 150 334
Ordering Example GS-15-150-AC-150-VA
Type (Push Type)
Body Ø (15.6 mm)
Stroke (150 mm)

22
11.5
19
8.1
10
14Ø
Radius
R7
10 thick
Dimensions
Type
Stroke
mm
L
extended
GS-19-50-VA 50 164
GS-19-100-VA 100 264
GS-19-150-VA 150 364
GS-19-200-VA 200 464
GS-19-250-VA 250 564
GS-19-300-VA 300 664
Ordering Example GS-19-150-AC-600-VA
Type (Push Type)
Body Ø (19 mm)
Stroke (150 mm)

22
11.5
19
8.1
10
14Ø
Radius
R7
10 thick
Dimensions
Type
Stroke
mm
L
extended
GS-22-50-VA 50 164
GS-22-100-VA 100 264
GS-22-150-VA 150 364
GS-22-200-VA 200 464
GS-22-250-VA 250 564
GS-22-300-VA 300 664
GS-22-350-VA 350 764
GS-22-400-VA 400 864
GS-22-450-VA 450 964
GS-22-500-VA 500 1 064
GS-22-550-VA 550 1 164
GS-22-600-VA 600 1 264
GS-22-650-VA 650 1 364
GS-22-700-VA 700 1 464
Ordering Example GS-22-150-AE-800-VA
Type (Push Type)
Body Ø (23 mm)
Stroke (150 mm)

26.5
15
27
8.1
15
18Ø
Radius
R9
10 thick
Dimensions
Type
Stroke
mm
L
extended
GS-28-100-VA 100 262
GS-28-150-VA 150 362
GS-28-200-VA 200 462
GS-28-250-VA 250 562
GS-28-300-VA 300 662
GS-28-350-VA 350 762
GS-28-400-VA 400 862
GS-28-450-VA 450 962
GS-28-500-VA 500 1 062
GS-28-550-VA 550 1 162
GS-28-600-VA 600 1 262
GS-28-650-VA 650 1 362
Ordering Example GS-28-150-EE-1200-VA
Type (Push Type)
Body Ø (28 mm)
Stroke (150 mm)

35
19.5
42
14.1
18
25Ø
Radius
R12.5
14 thick
Dimensions
Type
Stroke
mm
L
extended
GS-40-100-VA 100 317
GS-40-150-VA 150 417
GS-40-200-VA 200 517
GS-40-300-VA 300 717
GS-40-400-VA 400 917
GS-40-500-VA 500 1 117
GS-40-600-VA 600 1 317
Ordering Example GS-40-150-DD-3500-VA
Type (Push Type)
Body Ø (40 mm)
Stroke (150 mm)